## Kiwanis Indiana Foundation, Inc.

3636 Woodview Trace, Suite 100 • Indianapolis, IN 46268 317-578-0857 • www.indkiw.org



To: Kiwanis Club President / Secretary / Scholarship Chairperson

## 2025 Indiana Scholarships-Time Sensitive

Your Kiwanis Indiana Foundation is pleased to offer your club the opportunity to nominate a graduating high school student for a **\$1,000.00** scholarship. One Indiana Foundation Scholarship will be awarded in each of the 17 Indiana Kiwanis Divisions that submits a nominee/nominees.

If your club has multiple applicants from one school, your club is responsible for deciding which one to submit to the Foundation. This will give you more input in the Scholarship process, as someone in your club is likely to personally know the applicants. Please see the information page for additional important details. This entire packet should be given immediately to the member responsible for coordinating your scholarship committee.

Attached is one copy of the Scholarship Application for 2025. Please make multiple copies of the Application page for student distribution or encourage your high school to do so. **PROVIDE ONLY THE APPLICATION PAGE and A COVER LETTER to the student or school** – this page is for club information only.

• (NOTE: You can find both the Cover letter to the school and the Scholarship Application, on our website at www.indkiw.org. (*The forms cannot be submitted online*.)

Your contributions to the Indiana Foundation Scholarship program make these scholarships possible. Your club must contribute a minimum of \$5.00 donation per member to qualify to submit any scholarship application. *The official October 10, 2024, membership figures from Kiwanis International are the numbers the scholarship committee uses to judge if a club has contributed.* If you have not yet sent your contribution to the Indiana Foundation, please do so right away.

Thank you.

Terry White, Scholarship Chair

Kiwanis Indiana Foundation 3636 Woodview Trace, #100 Indianapolis, IN 46268 317.578.0857 indkiw@indkiw.org